
2022-2023 Butler University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-9   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 McLimore, Rachel 30-30 899 30.0 117-291 .402 42-107 .393 54-74 .730 13 55 68 2.3 42 0 73 65 3 20 330 11.0
32 Jaynes, Sydney 30-30 774 25.8 121-230 .526 9-27 .333 44-62 .710 35 88 123 4.1 77 1 62 76 26 14 295 9.8
34 Mortag, Anna 24-21 501 20.9 62-159 .390 30-69 .435 29-34 .853 18 78 96 4.0 46 0 20 49 8 16 183 7.6
04 Carrothers, Jessica 25-19 530 21.2 76-162 .469 10-25 .400 26-32 .813 13 46 59 2.4 18 0 51 32 0 29 188 7.5
21 Strande, Caroline 30-11 637 21.2 65-164 .396 23-54 .426 66-85 .776 31 90 121 4.0 41 0 40 47 2 17 219 7.3
11 Dowell, Tenley 30-9 557 18.6 50-118 .424 28-78 .359 13-19 .684 13 86 99 3.3 47 0 17 21 0 15 141 4.7
23 Meulemans, Jordan 26-15 625 24.0 41-126 .325 32-98 .327 2-4 .500 10 30 40 1.5 16 0 31 25 5 12 116 4.5
05 Frederick, Shay 28-10 531 19.0 34-98 .347 29-73 .397 8-8 1.000 6 46 52 1.9 29 0 45 37 2 20 105 3.8
55 Wingler, Kendall 24-2 284 11.8 27-75 .360 15-51 .294 19-25 .760 2 30 32 1.3 4 0 8 14 0 9 88 3.7
44 Taylor, Kelsy 30-0 380 12.7 46-92 .500 0-1 .000 8-24 .333 39 47 86 2.9 42 0 19 35 1 6 100 3.3
10 White, Trinity 19-3 178 9.4 17-44 .386 6-15 .400 5-8 .625 3 26 29 1.5 12 0 4 21 0 5 45 2.4
12 Jeffers, Chloe 11-0 43 3.9 4-11 .364 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 6 0 1 3 0 0 11 1.0
22 Dumont, Rosemarie 15-0 45 3.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 4 5 0.3 5 0 1 5 0 0 9 0.6
03 Royal-Davis, Madison 9-0 16 1.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 0 3 0 3 2 0.2
Total 30 6000 200.0 664-1580 .420 227-604 .376 277-380 .729 242 702 944 31.5 388 1 372 481 47 166 1832 61.07
Opponents 6000 200.0 771-1730 .446 168-530 .317 250-339 .737 288 690 978 32.6 432 2 439 389 111 200 1960 65.33

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 1832 1960
    Points Per Game 61.1 65.3
    Scoring Margin -4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 664-1580 771-1730
    Field Goal Pct .420 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-604 168-530
    3PT FG Pct .376 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-380 250-339
    FT Pct .729 .737
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 8.3
REBOUNDS 944 978
    Rebounds Per Game 31.5 32.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 372 439
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 481 389
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 166 200
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.7
BLOCKS 47 111
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 13,078 27,244
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-872 12-2,270
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Butler 416 423 479 514 1832
Opponents 444 501 537 478 1960

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 CHICAGO ST. W 84-57 513
11/13/22 IUPUI L 61-67 1,131
11/17/22 at Ball St. L 68-84 2,106
11/21/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 72-55 513
11/25/22 vs Sacred Heart W 64-39 0
11/26/22 vs Binghamton W 78-51 0

* 12/02/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 57-65 735
* 12/04/22 DEPAUL L 72-78 558

12/07/22 SOUTHERN IND. W 58-48 559
12/11/22 ILLINOIS L 63-65 851

* 12/18/22 at Marquette L 46-67 1,905
12/21/22 at Indiana L 50-67 5,898

* 12/28/22 at Xavier W 79-65 551
* 12/31/22 at Seton Hall L 45-79 542
* 01/03/23 UCONN L 47-80 2,414
* 01/08/23 at Villanova L 58-68 2,101
* 01/11/23 at Georgetown W 72-48 791
* 01/14/23 CREIGHTON L 56-75 920
* 01/18/23 PROVIDENCE L 66-74 527
* 01/21/23 at UConn L 39-79 10,167
* 01/25/23 at St. John's (NY) L 65-67 367
* 01/29/23 MARQUETTE L 63-65 1,074
* 02/04/23 VILLANOVA L 58-78 1,102
* 02/08/23 at DePaul L 62-87 959
* 02/11/23 at Providence W 63-62 430
* 02/15/23 GEORGETOWN W 58-56 511
* 02/21/23 XAVIER W 60-43 691
* 02/24/23 SETON HALL W 76-64 979
* 02/27/23 at Creighton L 46-74 1,427

03/03/23 vs Georgetown L 46-53 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Butler University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 McLimore, Rachel 20-20 602 30.1 78-196 .398 29-76 .382 37-50 .740 7 40 47 2.4 22 0 53 45 1 13 222 11.1
32 Jaynes, Sydney 20-20 510 25.5 72-143 .503 6-15 .400 26-31 .839 22 46 68 3.4 54 1 38 53 16 12 176 8.8
34 Mortag, Anna 15-13 306 20.4 41-106 .387 22-49 .449 12-16 .750 10 42 52 3.5 30 0 9 25 6 11 116 7.7
21 Strande, Caroline 20-9 447 22.4 45-116 .388 15-39 .385 41-52 .788 17 59 76 3.8 25 0 27 29 1 11 146 7.3
04 Carrothers, Jessica 16-15 345 21.6 47-109 .431 6-19 .316 8-9 .889 8 27 35 2.2 11 0 35 23 0 14 108 6.8
23 Meulemans, Jordan 17-7 411 24.2 28-81 .346 24-66 .364 2-2 1.000 6 18 24 1.4 9 0 13 16 3 7 82 4.8
55 Wingler, Kendall 15-2 216 14.4 21-62 .339 11-41 .268 17-21 .810 2 26 28 1.9 2 0 7 10 0 7 70 4.7
11 Dowell, Tenley 20-7 375 18.8 30-76 .395 19-52 .365 8-10 .800 10 57 67 3.4 32 0 12 13 0 13 87 4.4
05 Frederick, Shay 18-4 345 19.2 24-69 .348 20-48 .417 4-4 1.000 3 18 21 1.2 16 0 31 18 2 12 72 4.0
10 White, Trinity 10-3 115 11.5 14-27 .519 5-9 .556 4-6 .667 3 16 19 1.9 9 0 3 10 0 2 37 3.7
44 Taylor, Kelsy 20-0 270 13.5 26-54 .481 0-1 .000 6-13 .462 24 21 45 2.3 27 0 16 20 1 4 58 2.9
12 Jeffers, Chloe 6-0 28 4.7 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 8 1.3
22 Dumont, Rosemarie 8-0 23 2.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 1 2 0 0 6 0.8
03 Royal-Davis, Madison 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 431-1053 .409 159-420 .379 167-217 .770 156 413 569 28.5 243 1 245 302 30 106 1188 59.40
Opponents 4000 200.0 548-1142 .480 124-350 .354 154-205 .751 192 462 654 32.7 269 2 329 248 85 134 1374 68.70

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 1188 1374
    Points Per Game 59.4 68.7
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1053 548-1142
    Field Goal Pct .409 .480
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-420 124-350
    3PT FG Pct .379 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 167-217 154-205
    FT Pct .770 .751
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 7.7
REBOUNDS 569 654
    Rebounds Per Game 28.5 32.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 245 329
    Assists Per Game 12.3 16.5
TURNOVERS 302 248
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 106 134
    Steals Per Game 5.3 6.7
BLOCKS 30 85
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 4.3
ATTENDANCE 9,511 19,240
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-951 10-1,924
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Butler 266 291 313 318 1188
Opponents 314 356 391 313 1374

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 57-65 735
12/04/22 DEPAUL L 72-78 558
12/18/22 at  Marquette L 46-67 1905
12/28/22 at  Xavier W 79-65 551
12/31/22 at  Seton Hall L 45-79 542
01/03/23 UCONN L 47-80 2414
01/08/23 at  Villanova L 58-68 2101
01/11/23 at  Georgetown W 72-48 791
01/14/23 CREIGHTON L 56-75 920
01/18/23 PROVIDENCE L 66-74 527
01/21/23 at  UConn L 39-79 10167
01/25/23 at  St. John's (NY) L 65-67 367
01/29/23 MARQUETTE L 63-65 1074
02/04/23 VILLANOVA L 58-78 1102
02/08/23 at  DePaul L 62-87 959
02/11/23 at  Providence W 63-62 430
02/15/23 GEORGETOWN W 58-56 511
02/21/23 XAVIER W 60-43 691
02/24/23 SETON HALL W 76-64 979
02/27/23 at  Creighton L 46-74 1427


